
Lance J.M. Steinhart, P.C. 
Attorneys At Law 

1725 Windward Concourse 
Suite 150 

Alpharetta, Georgia 30005 

Also Admitted in New York Telephone:  (770) 232-9200 
Email: lsteinhart@telecomcounsel.com Facsimile:   (770) 232-9208 

March 13, 2022 

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING 

Linda Bridwell, Executive Director 
Commonwealth of Kentucky Public Service Commission 
211 Sower Boulevard 
Frankfort, KY 40602  

Re: Notice of Federal Communications Commission’s (“FCC”) Affordable Connectivity 
Program (“ACP”) Service Plans 
Case No. 2016-00059   

Dear Executive Director: 

Pursuant to an Order entered on February 21, 2022, in the above referenced case (the 
“Order”), Air Voice Wireless, LLC (“Air Voice”) hereby files this letter notifying the 
Commonwealth of Kentucky Public Service Commission (“Commission”) of the Company’s 
ACP service plans offered to Kentucky Lifeline customers.  Please see Attachment A for 
details of the ACP plans and how federal and state Lifeline support will be applied to 
eligible ACP Lifeline plans in Kentucky.  

If you have any questions or if I may provide you with additional information, please do not 
hesitate to contact me.  Thank you. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Katie Zack 
Senior Associate Attorney 
Lance J.M. Steinhart, P.C. 
Attorneys for Air Voice Wireless, LLC 
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 ATTACHMENT A 
 

Air Voice Wireless, LLC 
 

ACP Lifeline Service Plans 
 
 
 

  
Collect from  

Federal Lifeline Fund 1st 
  Collect from 

ACP 2nd 
Collect from 

KUSF last 

 
 

 

 
 

ACP Service 
Offering 

 
 
 

Federal LL Fund 

 
 
 

ACP 
Program 

 
 
 

KUSF 

 
 

Company Funded 
Discount/Credit 

 
 

Customer Cost 

 
$110 

Unlimited Talk, Text, 
and Data  

 

 
 
 

$9.25 

 
 
 

$30.00 

 
 
 

$6.00 

 
 
 
             $4.75 

 
 

$60.00 

$70.00 Unlimited 
Talk, Text, and 25GB 

Data  
 

 
$9.25 

 
$30.00 

 
$6.00 

 
$4.75 

 
$20.00 

$50.00 Unlimited 
Talk, Text, and 15 GB 

Data  
 

 
$9.25 

 
$30.00 

 
$6.00 

 
$4.75 

 
$0.00 

$30.00 Unlimited 
Talk, Text, and 6 GB 

Data  
 

 
$9.25 

 
$20.75 

 
$0.00 

 
$0.00 

 
            $0.00 

$20.00 Unlimited 
Talk, Text, and 3 GB 

Data  
 

 
$9.25 

 
$10.75 

 
$0.00 

 
$0.00 

 

 
           $0.00 

 
*Please note that Air Voice will continue to seek KUSF support for non-ACP customers 
that are on a Lifeline-only plan (unlimited talk/text and 4.5GB data). 
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