Lance J.M. Steinhart, P.C.

Attorneys At Law 1725 Windward Concourse Suite 150 Alpharetta, Georgia 30005

Also Admitted in New York Email: lsteinhart@telecomcounsel.com Telephone: (770) 232-9200 Facsimile: (770) 232-9208

March 13, 2022

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Linda Bridwell, Executive Director Commonwealth of Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, KY 40602

> Re: Notice of Federal Communications Commission's ("FCC") Affordable Connectivity Program ("ACP") Service Plans Case No. 2016-00059

Dear Executive Director:

Pursuant to an Order entered on February 21, 2022, in the above referenced case (the "Order"), Air Voice Wireless, LLC ("Air Voice") hereby files this letter notifying the Commonwealth of Kentucky Public Service Commission ("Commission") of the Company's ACP service plans offered to Kentucky Lifeline customers. Please see Attachment A for details of the ACP plans and how federal and state Lifeline support will be applied to eligible ACP Lifeline plans in Kentucky.

If you have any questions or if I may provide you with additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me. Thank you.

Respectfully submitted,

Katie Zack Senior Associate Attorney Lance J.M. Steinhart, P.C. *Attorneys for Air Voice Wireless, LLC*

Attachment

ATTACHMENT A

Air Voice Wireless, LLC

ACP Lifeline Service Plans

	Collect from Federal LifelineFund 1st	Collect from ACP 2nd	Collect from KUSF last		
ACP Service Offering	Federal LL Fund	ACP Program	KUSF	Company Funded Discount/Credit	Customer Cost
\$110 Unlimited Talk, Text, and Data	\$9.25	\$30.00	\$6.00	\$4.75	\$60.00
\$70.00 Unlimited Talk, Text, and 25GB Data	\$9.25	\$30.00	\$6.00	\$4.75	\$20.00
\$50.00 Unlimited Talk, Text, and 15 GB Data	\$9.25	\$30.00	\$6.00	\$4.75	\$0.00
\$30.00 Unlimited Talk, Text, and 6 GB Data	\$9.25	\$20.75	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
\$20.00 Unlimited Talk, Text, and 3 GB Data	\$9.25	\$10.75	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

*Please note that Air Voice will continue to seek KUSF support for non-ACP customers that are on a Lifeline-only plan (unlimited talk/text and 4.5GB data).